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R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 

May 5, 1988 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 9 9 , ' ' J r 

1 5 0 5 ) 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 * \ \ \ n r t V 

P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Request f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Approval of an Unorthodox Location 
J i c a r i l l a 452 #3 
370' FNL & 1620' FEL 

5 Section 6, T29N, R3W 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

We request a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox l o c a t i o n 
f o r our J i c a r i l l a 452 #3, P i c t u r e d C l i f f s f o r mation gas 
w e l l , l o cated 370' FNL & 1620' FEL, Section 6, T29N, R3W, i n 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico. This w e l l s t a k i n g i s 420 
f e e t too close t o the township l i n e separating Section 6 of 
T29N, R3W and Section 31 of T30N, R3W. You w i l l note from 
the enclosed topographic map t h a t t h e r e i s no other area f o r 
an economically b u i l d a b l e l o c a t i o n i n t h i s q u a r t e r s e c t i o n 
due t o the rough topography. Also enclosed i s a lease map 
i n d i c a t i n g t h a t Robert L. Bayless i s the operator of a l l 
surrounding 160 acre t r a c t s t o t h i s w e l l , as w e l l as a w e l l 
l o c a t i o n and acreage d e d i c a t i o n p l a t f o r t h i s w e l l . 

I f you need any f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n i n t h i s regard, please 
advise 

Yours t r u l y , 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

KHM/lmc 

Enclosures: Topographic Map 
Lease Map 

Well Location P l a t 

cc: NMOCD, Aztec w/encls. 
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NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
I orrr: , •. 

Super.r.t.-; t.-rjH 

Llfe~t:vt- I-,- •, 

A l l d i i t a n c e e m i n t be f rom the ou te r boundar ies of (ha Sec t ion 

Operator 

ROBERT L . BAYLSSS 
L e a s e 

JICARILLA 452 

U n i t L e t t e r 

B 
Sect ion Township 

29 N 
Range 

3 W 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 

Actual Footaqe Location of Weill 

370 
J ' w feet Irom the 

North line and 1620 
feet from the 

East 
Ground Level Elev: 

6982 
Producing Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s 
Pool 

Undesignated P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
Ded i ca ted Acreage; 

160 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the Hubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes | | No If answer is "yes!" type of consolidation 1 

If answer is "no*' list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)«_____ ' ; . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

fid. 

> 
o 

it. to 

Sec. 

O 
L O T d « . ^ 

rS 

We. ST 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby c a r t i f y tha t t h * i n fo rmat ion con ­

t a i n e d he re in Is t rue and comple te to the 

beat o f my know ladqo ond be/ fef . 

Position 

Company 

Date 

I hmrmby cert i fy that thm w a l l locat ion 

shown on fh/s plat wo* plotted from fimtd 

notes of ac tua l survey* madm by ma or 

under my guparvialon, ond that tha Mama 

IB true and correct to thm bast of my 

know/edge and be/fef. 

F O R M 2 4 - 1 1 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

JA ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC_D1ST.BJCT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION! WmS/I.ON \ % 1288 \ \ \ ' ) 
BOX 2080 _ . . - • J 

SANTA FE, NEW M E X j G ^ ^ A T K ) ^ ^ V h ^ 

DATE 5* 

•-t ; • \ i 1000 nio BFIAZOS ROAD 

\» i i j AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

RE: Proposed MC__ 
Proposed DIIC 
Proposed NSL K 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PHX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

777 

(505) 334-6178 

~ "Operato/ Lease and Wei \ No. Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 


